Redeemable preferred shares  -   -   -   2,832,147,248

   Security deposits  85,641,580  -   44,518,983  137,841,065

   Derivative liabilities  10,782,959  -   614,964,522  -

   Other liabilities   154,165,026  -   -   -

   P 39,185,896,220 P 27,473,585,827 P 84,829,098,794 P 12,269,961,929

The contractual maturities reflect the gross cash flows, which may differ from the carrying
values of the liabilities at the end of the reporting period.

ALLIANCE GLOBAL GROUP, INC.

17-Q June 30, 2016  - 42 -

11.4 Other Price Risk Sensitivity

The Group’s market price risk arises from its investments carried at fair value
(financial assets classified as AFS financial assets).  It manages its risk arising from changes
in market price by monitoring the changes in the market price of the investments.

For equity securities listed in the Philippines, the observed volatility rates of the fair values
of the Group’s investments held at fair value and their impact on the equity as at June 30,
2016 and December 31, 2015 are summarized as follows:

 Observed Volatility Rates  Impact on Equity

   Increase   Decrease   Increase   Decrease

   2016 – Investment in equity securities   +37.45%   -37.45%  P 89,848,707 (P 89,848,707 )

   2015 – Investment in equity securities   +26.31%  -26.31%  P 34,500,401 (P 34,500,401 )

The maximum additional estimated loss in 2016 and 2015 is to the extent of the carrying
value of the securities held as of these reporting dates with all other variables held constant.
The estimated change in quoted market price is computed based on volatility of listed
companies at the PSE for the past six months in 2016 and 12 months in 2015 at 95%
confidence level.

The investments in listed equity securities are considered long-term strategic investments.
In accordance with the Group’s policies, no specific hedging activities are undertaken in
relation to these investments.  The investments are continuously monitored and voting
rights arising from these equity instruments are utilized in the Group’s favor.

12. CATEGORIES OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

The carrying amounts and fair values of the categories of financial assets and financial
liabilities presented in the interim consolidated statements of financial position are shown